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2019 Battle of the Border Invitational

BC/Alberta High School Track and Field Meet

Hillside Stadium, Kamloops,BC  - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

Event 5  Women 100 Meter Dash Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=================================================================================
      Battle: R 12.61  4/29/2017   Bryn Walsh, Kelowna Seco
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  416 Spence, Salema     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               12.58   4.8  2
  2 #  703 Esan, Adesola      00 Abe,Calgary                       12.61   4.8  2
  3 #  505 Ostoforoff, Jaeda  00 Pleasant Val,Armstr    12.60      12.97   2.6  4
  4 #  717 Santema, Helana    00 Abe,Calgary                       13.14   5.1  3
  5 #  365 Adesanya, Haliyat  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               13.21   2.8  1
  6 #  352 McCallum, Jesula   00 Chilliwack S,Chilli    13.42      13.42   2.6  4
  7 #  373 Badau, Raluca      00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               13.46   5.1  3
  8 #  472 Lyder, Kenaysha    00 Kelowna Seco           12.68      13.47   2.6  4
  9 #  685 Richardson, Chloe  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               13.59   5.1  3
  9 #  708 Hnatiuk, Holly     00 Abe,Calgary                       13.59   5.1  3
 11 #  503 Ezzemouri, Sophia  00 Pleasant Val,Armstr    13.70      13.66   2.6  4
 12 #  709 Jenson, Jaiden     00 Abe,Calgary                       13.86   4.8  2
 13 #  548 Geise, Helen       00 Sa-Hali Seco,Bremer    13.64      13.90   2.6  4
 14 #  418 Stork, Rowan       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               14.09   2.8  1
 15 #  553 Sato, Misaki       00 Sa-Hali Seco,Kamloo               14.17   5.1  3
 16 #  586 Markin, Jessie     00 Seaton Secon                      14.20   2.8  1
 17 #  417 Stanley, Kendra    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               14.24   4.8  2
 18 #  467 Hahn, Ronja        00 Kalamalka                         14.33   2.8  1
 19 #  363 Adeleye, Ore       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               14.37   2.8  1
 20 #  460 Ford, Annika       00 JL Crowe Sec,Trail     14.00      14.46   2.6  4
 21 #  381 Ebose, Jennifer    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               14.71   4.8  2
 22 #  682 Mulvey, Caitlin    00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               14.81   5.1  3
 23 #  588 Markoff, Marie     00 Seaton Secon                      15.18   2.8  1
 24 #  706 Guevara, Miriam    00 Abe,Calgary                       15.53   2.8  1
 25 #  722 Toquero, Pilar     00 Abe,Calgary                       16.94   5.1  3
 26 #  684 Payne, Emma        00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               17.10   4.8  2
 -- #  379 Crang-Semadeni, K  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   4.8  2
 -- #  489 Baziw, Bridgett    00 Lord Byng,vancouver                 SCR   4.8  2
 -- #  656 Blades, Mariah     00 Vernon                              SCR   5.1  3
 -- #  327 Breukelman, Sarah  00 Abbotsford C           15.10        SCR   2.6  4
 -- #  330 Howard, Erin       00 Abbotsford C           14.50        SCR

Event 6  Men 100 Meter Dash Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=================================================================================
      Battle: R 10.93  5/6/2018    Sheldon Louza, Crescent Hts
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H#
=================================================================================
  1 #  411 Reid, Khymani      00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               10.95   2.7  2
  2 #  696 Murasiranwa, Darl  00 Westsyde Sec,Kamloo               11.53   2.3  1
  3 #  378 Chikwendu, Chinom  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               11.64   2.7  2
  4 #  483 Skinner, Micah     00 King's Chris,Salmon               11.66   2.3  1
  5 #  370 Arbab, Osama       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               11.78   2.7  2
  6 #  668 Clarke, Winston    00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               11.81   2.3  1
  7 #  364 Adeleye, Tomisin   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               11.87   2.7  3
  8 #  414 Smith, Anthony     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               11.98   2.3  1
  9 #  406 Ngo, Tony          00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               12.03   2.7  2
 10 #  625 Neufeld, Wilclair  00 Unity Christ,Chilli               12.15   2.7  3
 11 #  404 Naidu, Marshal     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               12.17   2.3  1
 12 #  408 Otegbola, Abraham  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               12.17   2.7  2
 13 #  451 Dorner, Kai        00 Grand Forks            11.80      12.31   2.7  2
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....Event 6  Men 100 Meter Dash Senior (Gr. 11-12)

 14 #  376 Cable, Cale        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               12.31   2.7  3
 15 #  392 Hua, Eutine        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               12.40   2.7  3
 16 #  498 Scholtens, Peter   00 Merritt,Merritt                   12.42   2.7  3
 17 #  572 Ollinger, Ben      00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               13.91   2.7  2
 18 #  405 Nakum, Rishi       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               14.08   2.7  3
 19 #  678 Macfarlane, Patri  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               14.18   2.7  2
 20 #  669 Davis__wc, Kai     00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               30.61   2.3  1
 -- #  626 Neufeld, Wiltosso  00 Unity Christ,Chilli    11.74        SCR   2.7  3
 -- #  324 Brandsma, Drew     00 Abbotsford C           12.40        SCR

Event 15  Women 200 Meter Dash Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=================================================================================
      Battle: R 26.24  5/6/2018    Bryn Walsh, Kelowna Seco
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H#
=================================================================================
  1 #  505 Ostoforoff, Jaeda  00 Pleasant Val,Armstr    26.20      27.01   2.9  3
  2 #  352 McCallum, Jesula   00 Chilliwack S,Chilli    27.60      27.76   2.9  3
  3 #  346 Zimmer, Linnea     00 Abbotsford C           28.50      28.21   2.9  3
  4 #  323 Brandsma, Cassie   00 Abbotsford C           28.50      28.36   2.9  3
  5 #  473 Maier, Lindsay     00 Kelowna Seco,Kelown    26.55      28.57   2.9  3
  6 #  325 Brandsma, Johanna  00 Abbotsford C           28.90      29.69   2.9  3
  7 #  586 Markin, Jessie     00 Seaton Secon                      30.14   1.5  2
  8 #  585 Markin, Emma       00 Seaton Secon                      31.31   1.5  2
  9 #  579 Wiens, Kennedy     00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               32.62  -0.5  1
 -- #  682 Mulvey, Caitlin    00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR  -0.5  1
 -- #  722 Toquero, Pilar     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR   1.5  2
 -- #  472 Lyder, Kenaysha    00 Kelowna Seco           26.24        SCR   2.9  3
 -- #  684 Payne, Emma        00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR   1.5  2
 -- #  548 Geise, Helen       00 Sa-Hali Seco,Bremer    28.55        SCR   2.9  3
 -- #  703 Esan, Adesola      00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR  -0.5  1
 -- #  363 Adeleye, Ore       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   1.5  2
 -- #  381 Ebose, Jennifer    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR  -0.5  1
 -- #  709 Jenson, Jaiden     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR   1.5  2
 -- #  717 Santema, Helana    00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR  -0.5  1
 -- #  706 Guevara, Miriam    00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR  -0.5  1
 -- #  708 Hnatiuk, Holly     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR   1.5  2
 -- #  417 Stanley, Kendra    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR
 -- #  547 Ebanks, Renese     00 Sa-Hali Seco,Kamloo              X29.66  -0.5  1

Event 16  Men 200 Meter Dash Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=================================================================================
      Battle: R 21.93  5/6/2018    Sheldon Louza, Crescent Hts
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H#
=================================================================================
  1 #  696 Murasiranwa, Darl  00 Westsyde Sec,Kamloo               23.93   5.1  2
  2 #  451 Dorner, Kai        00 Grand Forks            24.00      24.60   5.1  2
  3 #  563 Goldman, Evan      00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               25.95   0.6  3
  4 #  498 Scholtens, Peter   00 Merritt,Merritt                   26.55   5.1  2
  5 #  578 West, Taylor       00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               26.73   5.1  2
  6 #  644 Mierau, Levi       00 Valleyview S,Kamloo               27.01   0.6  3
  7 #  572 Ollinger, Ben      00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               30.63   0.6  3
 -- #  678 Macfarlane, Patri  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR   NWI  1
 -- #  668 Clarke, Winston    00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR   5.1  2
 -- #  677 MacDonald, Nic     00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR   NWI  1
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....Event 16  Men 200 Meter Dash Senior (Gr. 11-12)

 -- #  376 Cable, Cale        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   NWI  1
 -- #  364 Adeleye, Tomisin   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   0.6  3
 -- #  378 Chikwendu, Chinom  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   NWI  4
 -- #  626 Neufeld, Wiltosso  00 Unity Christ,Chilli    23.28        SCR   NWI  4
 -- #  374 Bastawy, Mohamed   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   NWI  1
 -- #  414 Smith, Anthony     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   0.6  3
 -- #  375 Boulos, Elijah     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   5.1  2
 -- #  361 Abdalla, Nadir     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   NWI  4
 -- #  404 Naidu, Marshal     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   0.6  3
 -- #  554 Spencer, Bazil     00 Sa-Hali Seco,Kamloo    22.10        SCR   NWI  4
 -- #  406 Ngo, Tony          00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                 SCR   5.1  2
 -- #  699 Aulakh, Husan      00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR   0.6  3
 -- #  483 Skinner, Micah     00 King's Chris,Salmon                 SCR   NWI  4
 -- #  669 Davis__wc, Kai     00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR
 -- #  324 Brandsma, Drew     00 Abbotsford C           25.20        SCR

Event 35  Women 800 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 2:17.23  4/25/2015   Glynis Sim, Salmon Arm S
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  471 Hettinga, Madelyn  00 Kelowna Seco,Kelown  2:40.00    2:41.02
      1:19.462 (1:19.462)  2:41.012 (1:21.550)
 -- #  583 Ariano, Natalya    00 Seaton Secon                        SCR
 -- #  489 Baziw, Bridgett    00 Lord Byng,vancouver  2:18.00        SCR
 -- #  704 Gammie, Nicole     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR
 -- #  716 Pryce, Anna        00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR

Event 36  Men 800 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 1:59.29  4/25/2015   Ty Fuoco, Sa-Hali Seco
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  454 Leighton, Riley    00 Grand Forks                     2:30.03
      1:13.071 (1:13.071)  2:30.021 (1:16.950)
  2 #  644 Mierau, Levi       00 Valleyview S,Kamloo             2:30.07
      1:14.389 (1:14.389)  2:30.067 (1:15.678)
 -- #  441 Chaluck, Matthew   00 Golden Secon,Golden                 SCR
 -- #  616 Geluk, Steven      00 Unity Christ,Chilli  2:28.50        SCR
 -- #  718 Stang, Kyle        00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR
 -- #  432 Ingram, Keagan     00 Summerland S                        SCR

Event 45  Women 1500 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)
============================================================================
      Battle: R 4:48.85  5/6/2018    Annika Ariano, Seaton Secon
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  671 Esposito, Christi  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             5:06.54   1
          52.201 (52.201)  2:13.195 (1:20.994)  3:42.831 (1:29.636)  5:06.534 (1:23.703)
  2 #  679 Marion, Ella       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             5:17.08   1
          55.165 (55.165)  2:21.616 (1:26.451)  3:53.935 (1:32.319)  5:17.075 (1:23.140)
  3 #  583 Ariano, Natalya    00 Seaton Secon                    5:19.98   1
          58.198 (58.198)  2:23.444 (1:25.246)  3:54.452 (1:31.008)  5:19.979 (1:25.527)
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....Event 45  Women 1500 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  4 #  716 Pryce, Anna        00 Abe,Calgary                     5:33.86   2
      1:10.442 (1:10.442)  2:42.051 (1:31.609)  4:09.712 (1:27.661)  5:33.858 (1:24.146)
  5 #  394 Laycock, Emily     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             5:35.15   1
          58.134 (58.134)  2:31.515 (1:33.381)  4:05.945 (1:34.430)  5:35.148 (1:29.203)
  6 #  605 Ladyman, Hanneli   00 South Kamloo,Kamloo  5:10.00    5:35.74   2
      1:10.710 (1:10.710)  2:41.714 (1:31.004)  4:09.455 (1:27.741)  5:35.731 (1:26.276)
  7 #  688 Sutton, Emma       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             5:47.48   2
      1:10.446 (1:10.446)  2:43.206 (1:32.760)  4:16.780 (1:33.574)  5:47.473 (1:30.693)
  8 #  673 Gutsell Vander Me  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             5:49.95   2
      1:10.444 (1:10.444)  2:42.829 (1:32.385)  4:18.217 (1:35.388)  5:49.943 (1:31.726)
  9 #  704 Gammie, Nicole     00 Abe,Calgary                     5:50.40   2
      1:10.919 (1:10.919)  2:43.855 (1:32.936)  4:19.035 (1:35.180)  5:50.400 (1:31.365)
 10 #  685 Richardson, Chloe  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             5:52.62   1
          59.145 (59.145)  2:37.095 (1:37.950)  4:20.353 (1:43.258)  5:52.619 (1:32.266)
 11 #  398 MacLean, Sophie    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             5:54.73   1
          59.637 (59.637)  2:36.643 (1:37.006)  4:20.718 (1:44.075)  5:54.727 (1:34.009)
 12 #  700 Burton, Riley      00 Abe,Calgary                     6:27.17   2
      1:11.031 (1:11.031)  2:50.726 (1:39.695)  4:40.039 (1:49.313)  6:27.170 (1:47.131)
 -- #  675 Hamza, Rahma       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 DNF   1
 -- #  674 Hamza, Habiba      00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 DNF   2
      1:11.647 (1:11.647)
 -- #  489 Baziw, Bridgett    00 Lord Byng,vancouver                 SCR
 -- #  683 Paradis, Pascale   00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR

Event 46  Men 1500 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 4:14.23  5/6/2018    Matti Erickson, LVRS - LV Ro
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  718 Stang, Kyle        00 Abe,Calgary                     4:22.05
            50.35 (50.35)    1:58.35 (1:08.01)    3:11.78 (1:13.43)    4:22.05 (1:10.27)
  2 #  432 Ingram, Keagan     00 Summerland S                    4:23.57
            50.58 (50.58)    1:58.63 (1:08.06)    3:11.97 (1:13.34)    4:23.57 (1:11.61)
  3 #  389 Hayato, Abdulrash  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             4:31.94
            50.80 (50.80)    2:03.76 (1:12.97)    3:20.58 (1:16.83)    4:31.94 (1:11.37)
  4 #  667 Armstrong, Thomas  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             4:33.21
            50.94 (50.94)    2:03.41 (1:12.48)    3:20.84 (1:17.43)    4:33.21 (1:12.37)
  5 #  693 Hwang, Logan       00 Westsyde Sec,Kamloo             4:40.05
            51.14 (51.14)    2:04.19 (1:13.05)    3:22.22 (1:18.03)    4:40.05 (1:17.84)
  6 #  617 Graham, Caleb      00 Unity Christ,Chilli  4:32.10    4:45.60
            54.34 (54.34)    2:11.26 (1:16.93)    3:31.37 (1:20.12)    4:45.60 (1:14.24)
  7 #  386 Ganz, Marcus       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             4:57.26
            54.69 (54.69)    2:13.98 (1:19.29)    3:38.30 (1:24.32)    4:57.26 (1:18.97)
  8 #  375 Boulos, Elijah     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             5:08.12
            53.66 (53.66)    2:13.04 (1:19.38)    3:43.52 (1:30.49)    5:08.12 (1:24.61)
  9 #  680 McFerrin, Sampson  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca             5:10.06
            53.84 (53.84)    2:15.56 (1:21.73)    3:45.71 (1:30.16)    5:10.06 (1:24.36)
 10 #  361 Abdalla, Nadir     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             5:11.92
            54.92 (54.92)    2:17.71 (1:22.79)    3:48.75 (1:31.05)    5:11.92 (1:23.17)
 11 #  720 Stoneman, Matthew  00 Abe,Calgary                     5:12.90
            56.02 (56.02)    2:23.98 (1:27.97)    3:54.06 (1:30.08)    5:12.90 (1:18.84)
 12 #  383 Farah, Jamal       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             5:39.52
            55.81 (55.81)    2:28.19 (1:32.38)    4:08.33 (1:40.14)    5:39.52 (1:31.20)
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....Event 46  Men 1500 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)

 13 #  424 White, Riley       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             5:45.34
            55.52 (55.52)    2:28.47 (1:32.95)    4:13.25 (1:44.78)    5:45.34 (1:32.10)
 14 #  371 Azzabi-Mlilyu, Ez  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             6:00.14
            54.91 (54.91)    2:27.92 (1:33.01)    4:16.47 (1:48.55)    6:00.14 (1:43.67)
 15 #  374 Bastawy, Mohamed   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             6:14.48
            55.77 (55.77)    2:37.89 (1:42.12)    4:26.37 (1:48.48)    6:14.48 (1:48.12)
 -- #  344 Venema, Caleb      00 Abbotsford C         5:10.00        SCR
 -- #  616 Geluk, Steven      00 Unity Christ,Chilli                 SCR

Event 52  Women 3000 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
 Hand Time
      Battle: R 10:20.70  4/25/2015   Glynis Sim, Salmon Arm S
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  583 Ariano, Natalya    00 Seaton Secon                   11:06.90
          40.019 (40.019)  2:09.560 (1:29.541) 11:06.896 (8:57.336)
  2 #  679 Marion, Ella       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca            11:10.74
               36.493 (36.493)       11:10.732 (10:34.239)
  3 #  716 Pryce, Anna        00 Abe,Calgary                    11:48.88
               38.326 (38.326)       11:48.879 (11:10.553)
  4 #  394 Laycock, Emily     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar            12:07.80
          40.081 (40.081)  2:10.240 (1:30.159) 12:07.795 (9:57.555)
  5 #  688 Sutton, Emma       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca            12:14.67
               38.178 (38.178)         2:09.936 (1:31.758)       12:14.661 (10:04.725)
  6 #  559 Beckner, Maggie    00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon            12:38.53
               41.545 (41.545)       12:38.525 (11:56.980)
 -- #  673 Gutsell Vander Me  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR
 -- #  683 Paradis, Pascale   00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR
 -- #  582 Ariano, Annika     00 Seaton Secon                        SCR

Event 53  Men 3000 Meter Run Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 9:12.20  4/25/2015   Sean Bergman, Kelowna Secondar
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  718 Stang, Kyle        00 Abe,Calgary                     9:35.76
        9:35.76 (9:35.76)
  2 #  617 Graham, Caleb      00 Unity Christ,Chilli  9:45.50    9:56.20
        9:56.20 (9:56.20)
  3 #  389 Hayato, Abdulrash  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar            10:03.32
      10:03.32 (10:03.32)
  4 #  606 Laupland, Trevor   00 South Kamloo,Kamloo 10:30.00   10:11.35
      10:11.35 (10:11.35)
  5 #  386 Ganz, Marcus       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar            10:35.22
      10:35.22 (10:35.22)
  6 #  720 Stoneman, Matthew  00 Abe,Calgary                    11:11.33
        9:46.55 (9:46.55)   11:11.33 (1:24.78)
  7 #  680 McFerrin, Sampson  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca            11:12.33
        9:46.26 (9:46.26)   11:12.33 (1:26.08)
  8 #  454 Leighton, Riley    00 Grand Forks                    11:15.63
        9:54.92 (9:54.92)   11:15.63 (1:20.71)
 -- #  693 Hwang, Logan       00 Westsyde Sec,Kamloo                 SCR
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Event 63  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 33"  (.838m) Senior (Gr. 11-12)
==============================================================================
 10 x 33" (0.840m)  13m,8.5m, 10.5m
      Battle: R 14.71  4/30/2011   Nicola Charlesworth, Dr EP Scarlett
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #  416 Spence, Salema     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               15.78  -0.4
  2 #  505 Ostoforoff, Jaeda  00 Pleasant Val,Armstr    14.98      16.44  -0.4
  3 #  703 Esan, Adesola      00 Abe,Calgary                       17.07  -0.4
  4 #  685 Richardson, Chloe  00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               17.77  -0.4
  5 #  327 Breukelman, Sarah  00 Abbotsford C           19.50      20.12  -0.4
 -- #  709 Jenson, Jaiden     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR
 -- #  430 Suriya, Shaunika   00 Earl Marriot,Surrey                 SCR
 -- #  502 Stroda, Muriel     00 Okanagan Mission,Ke    15.04        SCR
 -- #  722 Toquero, Pilar     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR

Event 64  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 36" (0.914m) Senior (Gr. 11-12)
==============================================================================
 10 x 36" (.914m)  13.72m, 9.14m, 14.02m
      Battle: R 14.43  5/6/2018    Khymani Reid, Crescent Hts
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #  500 Russell, Noah      00 Mount Boucherie,Wes    15.29      15.55   3.5
  2 #  345 Williamson, David  00 Abbotsford C           16.15      16.30   3.5
  3 #  498 Scholtens, Peter   00 Merritt,Merritt                   19.08   3.5
  4 #  441 Chaluck, Matthew   00 Golden Secon,Golden               22.57   3.5
 -- #  721 Tanner, Marc       00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR
 -- #  707 Haley, Tenjin      00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR
 -- #  699 Aulakh, Husan      00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR
 -- #  713 Menhem, Bashar     00 Abe,Calgary                         SCR

Event 69  Women 400 Meter Hurdles Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
 10 x 30" (0.732m)  45.0m, 35.0m, 40.0m
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  473 Maier, Lindsay     00 Kelowna Seco,Kelown               72.87
  2 #  587 Markin, Mollie     00 Seaton Secon                    1:21.35
  3 #  330 Howard, Erin       00 Abbotsford C           78.00    1:21.77

Event 70  Men 400 Meter Hurdles Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
 10 x 36" (0.914m)  45.0m, 35.0m, 40.0m
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  328 Castellani, Evan   00 Abbotsford C           61.00      62.15
  2 #  500 Russell, Noah      00 Mount Boucherie,Wes    58.92      62.48
  3 #  345 Williamson, David  00 Abbotsford C           64.00      67.83
  4 #  563 Goldman, Evan      00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               72.61
 -- #  616 Geluk, Steven      00 Unity Christ,Chilli    70.60        SCR
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Event 73  Women 1500 Meter Steeplechase Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
 12 x 30" (0.762m)  12 Barriers, 3 water
      Battle: R 5:58.58  5/6/2018    Jessica Kampman, Abbotsford C
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  605 Ladyman, Hanneli   00 South Kamloo,Kamloo             6:04.75
      1:05.226 (1:05.226)  2:39.675 (1:34.449)  4:23.401 (1:43.726)  6:04.744 (1:41.343)
  2 #  559 Beckner, Maggie    00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon             6:13.21
      1:07.635 (1:07.635)  2:45.520 (1:37.885)  4:27.855 (1:42.335)  6:13.207 (1:45.352)

Event 78  Men 1500 Meter Steeplechase Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
 ** 12 x 30" (0.762m)  12 Barriers, 3 water  **
      Battle: R 4:50.61  5/6/2018    Riley Hall, Abbotsford C
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  329 Hall, Riley        00 Abbotsford C         5:25.00    5:03.71
      1:00.377 (1:00.377)  2:23.349 (1:22.972)  3:46.725 (1:23.376)  5:03.704 (1:16.979)
  2 #  617 Graham, Caleb      00 Unity Christ,Chilli  4:45.00    5:08.55
      1:00.597 (1:00.597)  2:23.736 (1:23.139)  3:48.109 (1:24.373)  5:08.543 (1:20.434)
  3 #  344 Venema, Caleb      00 Abbotsford C         5:30.00    5:18.36
      1:01.009 (1:01.009)  2:25.156 (1:24.147)  3:51.905 (1:26.749)  5:18.351 (1:26.446)
  4 #  578 West, Taylor       00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon             6:53.49
      1:04.066 (1:04.066)  2:38.619 (1:34.553)  4:38.267 (1:59.648)  6:53.486 (2:15.219)

Event 86  Women 4x100 Meter Relay Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 51.46  4/30/2016   William Aberhart, William Aber
                       C Laird, J Fischer, A Brown, S Jordan
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Crescent Heights High School  'B'                              52.89
     1) #373 Badau, Raluca 00           2) #379 Crang-Semadeni, Kate 00
     3) #416 Spence, Salema 00          4) #418 Stork, Rowan 00
  2 Abbotsford Christian School  'A'                    54.00      54.84
  3 William Aberhart  'C'                                          56.06
     1) #722 Toquero, Pilar 00          2) #709 Jenson, Jaiden 00
     3) #703 Esan, Adesola 00           4)
  4 William Aberhart  'A'                                          58.59
     1) #706 Guevara, Miriam 00         2) #708 Hnatiuk, Holly 00
     3) #719 Stark, Rebecca 00          4) #710 John, Leah 00
  5 William Aberhart  'B'                                          60.03
     1) #716 Pryce, Anna 00             2) #715 Pflug, Andrea 00
     3) #714 Olmstead, Kristy 00        4) #704 Gammie, Nicole 00
 -- Crescent Heights High School  'A'                                SCR
     1) #365 Adesanya, Haliyat 00       2)
     3) #399 Marcinkovic, Danijela 00   4) #413 Saver, Hannah 00

Event 87  Men 4x100 Meter Relay Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 44.56  4/29/2017   Crescent Heights High School, Crescent
                       K Reid, J Kaechele, J Feist, S Louza
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Crescent Heights High School  'B'                              47.63
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....Event 87  Men 4x100 Meter Relay Senior (Gr. 11-12)

     1) #376 Cable, Cale 00             2) #406 Ngo, Tony 00
     3) #378 Chikwendu, Chinomso 00     4) #364 Adeleye, Tomisin 00
  2 Crescent Heights High School  'A'                              48.06
     1) #370 Arbab, Osama 00            2) #414 Smith, Anthony 00
     3) #404 Naidu, Marshal 00          4) #408 Otegbola, Abraham 00
  3 Abbotsford Christian School  'A'                    46.50      48.68
  4 William Aberhart  'A'                                          48.77
     1) #707 Haley, Tenjin 00           2) #713 Menhem, Bashar 00
     3) #721 Tanner, Marc 00            4) #701 Cramb, Julian 00
 -- Western Canada High School  'A'                                  SCR
     1) #677 MacDonald, Nic 00          2) #678 Macfarlane, Patrick 00
     3) #680 McFerrin, Sampson 00       4) #667 Armstrong, Thomas 00
 -- Unity Christian  'A'                                             SCR

Event 95  Women 4x400 Meter Relay Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 4:14.48  4/30/2016   William Aberhart, William Aber
                         S Jordan, E Hubbard, M Thompson, S Choate
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 William Aberhart  'A'                                        4:32.28
     1) #702 Donald, Teagan 00          2) #708 Hnatiuk, Holly 00
     3) #717 Santema, Helana 00         4) #710 John, Leah 00
  2 Western Canada High School  'A'                              4:32.67
     1) #685 Richardson, Chloe 00       2) #673 Gutsell Vander Meule, Holl
     3) #679 Marion, Ella 00            4) #671 Esposito, Christina 00
  3 Seaton Secondary (Ss)  'A'                                   4:43.04

Event 96  Men 4x400 Meter Relay Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 3:35.86  4/30/2016   William Aberhart, William Aber
                         D Pareja, D Munoz, M Shokoohi, C Faunt
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Western Canada High School  'A'                              3:43.99
     1) #668 Clarke, Winston 00         2) #677 MacDonald, Nic 00
     3) #667 Armstrong, Thomas 00       4) #680 McFerrin, Sampson 00
  2 Unity Christian  'A'                                         3:46.34
  3 Seaton Secondary (Ss)  'A'                                   4:07.11

Event 116  Women High Jump Pit 1 Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 1.68m  4/29/2017   Trinity Hansma, PVSS
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  471 Hettinga, Madelyn  00 Kelowna Seco,Kelown    1.50m      1.55m
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O   XO    O    O  XXO  XXX
  1 #  504 Mills, Morgan      00 Pleasant Val,Armstr    1.60m      1.55m
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 #  323 Brandsma, Cassie   00 Abbotsford C           1.50m      1.50m
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O  XXX
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....Event 116  Women High Jump Pit 1 Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  3 #  423 Watts, Abby        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               1.50m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 #  427 Youngberg, Taylor  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               1.50m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O    O  XXO   XX
  6 #  710 John, Leah         00 Abe,Calgary                       1.35m
     1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O  XXX

Event 117  Men High Jump Pit 2 Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 1.96m  4/25/2015   Derek Uzoh, Scarlett
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  554 Spencer, Bazil     00 Sa-Hali Seco,Kamloo    2.03m      1.85m
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
        -    -    -    -    -    -    -  XXO  XXX
  2 #  692 Barringer, Aidan   00 Westsyde Sec,Kamloo               1.65m
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
        -    -    O    O  XXX
  3 #  391 Hlady, Graeme      00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               1.55m
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O  XXX

Event 126  Women Triple Jump Pit 2 Senior (Gr. 11-12)
==============================================================================
      Battle: R 11.06m  4/25/2015   Haven Dufty, Summerland Secon
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #  714 Olmstead, Kristy   00 Abe,Calgary                       8.99m   1.9
     8.99m(1.9) 8.71m(1.1) 8.73m(0.8) 7.27m(NWI) 8.18m(7.3) -
  2 #  624 Lounsbury, Olivia  00 Unity Christ,Chilli               8.77m   7.7
     8.77m(7.7) 8.57m(3.0) 8.48m(0.2) 7.75m(0.3)
  3 #  579 Wiens, Kennedy     00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               8.11m   0.3
     8.10m(4.8) 7.75m(0.1) 7.58m(2.6) 8.11m(0.3) 7.66m(3.2) 7.69m(-0.4)
  4 #  715 Pflug, Andrea      00 Abe,Calgary                       7.63m  -0.4
     X      7.42m(+0.0) 7.45m(1.4) 7.63m(-0.4) 7.61m(0.8) -
  5 #  684 Payne, Emma        00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               6.00m   6.2
     6.00m(6.2) X      5.61m(-0.2)

Event 127  Men Triple Jump Pit 1 Senior (Gr. 11-12)
==============================================================================
      Battle: R 12.90m  5/6/2018    Cole Brandsma, Abbotsford C
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #  610 Bouthillier, Fern  00 St. Ann's Academy                11.53m   0.1
     X      X      10.24m(0.1) 11.22m(+0.0) X      11.53m(0.1)
  2 #  454 Leighton, Riley    00 Grand Forks                      10.49m   0.1
     9.72m(0.1) 10.49m(0.1)
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Event 136  Women Long Jump Pit 2 Senior (Gr. 11-12)
==============================================================================
      Battle: R 5.29m  4/20/2013   Keely Watts-Watling, Kelowna Sec
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #  502 Stroda, Muriel     00 Okanagan Mission,Ke    5.19m      4.44m   NWI
     X      X      4.44m(NWI)
  2 #  430 Suriya, Shaunika   00 Earl Marriot,Surrey               4.42m   NWI
     4.39m(NWI) X      4.42m(NWI) 4.18m(NWI) 4.16m(NWI)
  3 #  504 Mills, Morgan      00 Pleasant Val,Armstr    4.82m      4.22m   NWI
     4.19m(NWI) 4.19m(NWI) 4.16m(NWI) 4.22m(NWI) 4.20m(NWI) 4.15m(NWI)
  4 #  719 Stark, Rebecca     00 Abe,Calgary                       4.11m   NWI
     4.11m(NWI) 3.80m(NWI) 3.64m(NWI) 3.73m(NWI)    3.88m(NWI)
  5 #  325 Brandsma, Johanna  00 Abbotsford C           4.60m      4.01m   NWI
     3.98m(NWI) 4.01m(NWI) 4.00m(NWI)
  6 #  381 Ebose, Jennifer    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               3.99m   NWI
     X      3.88m(NWI) 3.80m(NWI) 3.99m(NWI) X      3.62m(NWI)
  7 #  423 Watts, Abby        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               3.96m   NWI
     3.42m(NWI) 3.96m(NWI) 3.65m(NWI) 3.79m(NWI) 3.67m(NWI)
  8 #  379 Crang-Semadeni, K  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               3.95m   NWI
     3.90m(NWI) X      3.90m(NWI) 3.94m(NWI) 3.95m(NWI)
  9 #  714 Olmstead, Kristy   00 Abe,Calgary                       3.84m   NWI
     3.52m(NWI) 3.57m(NWI) 3.84m(NWI)
 10 #  579 Wiens, Kennedy     00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon               3.63m   NWI
     X      3.55m(NWI) 3.63m(NWI)
 11 #  467 Hahn, Ronja        00 Kalamalka                         3.54m   NWI
     3.48m(NWI) 3.40m(NWI) 3.54m(NWI)
 12 #  426 Young, Christina   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               3.49m   NWI
     3.49m(NWI) 3.19m(NWI) 3.03m(NWI)
 13 #  675 Hamza, Rahma       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               2.94m   NWI
     2.94m(NWI) X      2.29m(NWI)
 14 #  715 Pflug, Andrea      00 Abe,Calgary                       2.79m   NWI
     1.87m(NWI) 2.79m(NWI) 1.59m(NWI)

Event 137  Men Long Jump Pit 1 Senior (Gr. 11-12)
==============================================================================
      Battle: R 6.46m  4/30/2016   Moroni Caldera, William Aber
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind
==============================================================================
  1 #  483 Skinner, Micah     00 King's Chris,Salmon               5.80m   NWI
     5.80m(NWI) 5.64m(NWI) X      5.11m(NWI)
  2 #  610 Bouthillier, Fern  00 St. Ann's Academy                 5.18m   NWI
     5.09m(NWI) 5.18m(NWI) 4.79m(NWI) 4.49m(NWI) X      4.41m(NWI)
  3 #  392 Hua, Eutine        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               5.16m   NWI
     5.16m(NWI) 5.02m(NWI) 4.62m(NWI) 4.40m(NWI) 4.49m(NWI) 4.66m(NWI)
  4 #  451 Dorner, Kai        00 Grand Forks            5.80m      5.08m   NWI
     4.88m(NWI) 5.08m(NWI) 4.92m(NWI)
  5 #  699 Aulakh, Husan      00 Abe,Calgary                       5.05m   NWI
     X      5.05m(NWI) 4.89m(NWI) 4.53m(NWI) X
  6 #  707 Haley, Tenjin      00 Abe,Calgary                       4.96m   NWI
     4.96m(NWI) 4.83m(NWI) 4.39m(NWI) 4.74m(NWI) 4.38m(NWI)
  7 #  370 Arbab, Osama       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               4.89m   NWI
     4.89m(NWI) 3.55m(NWI) X      4.25m(NWI) 4.27m(NWI)
  8 #  391 Hlady, Graeme      00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               4.72m   NWI
     4.72m(NWI) 4.44m(NWI) 4.12m(NWI) 4.13m(NWI) 4.08m(NWI) X
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....Event 137  Men Long Jump Pit 1 Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  9 #  644 Mierau, Levi       00 Valleyview S,Kamloo               4.69m   NWI
     4.69m(NWI) 4.59m(NWI) 4.66m(NWI)
 10 #  677 MacDonald, Nic     00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               4.14m   NWI
     4.13m(NWI) 4.14m(NWI) 4.02m(NWI)
 -- #  324 Brandsma, Drew     00 Abbotsford C           5.40m        SCR   NWI

Event 146  Women Shot Put 4 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 12.99m  5/6/2018    Dolly Gabri, Sullivan Hei
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  608 Corrales Nelson,   00 ST Thomas Mo,Burnab   12.60m     11.37m
      11.28m  X  9.96m  X  11.37m  11.22m
  2 #  471 Hettinga, Madelyn  00 Kelowna Seco,Kelown    9.00m      9.88m
      9.41m  9.39m  9.45m  9.38m  9.00m  9.88m
  3 #  351 Sexsmith, Josie    00 Charles Bloo                      9.31m
      9.20m  8.54m  9.31m  X  9.18m  9.06m
  4 #  322 Beugelink, Yeliss  00 Abbotsford C           8.50m      8.32m
      7.74m  8.04m  7.78m  8.18m  8.32m  8.21m
  5 #  341 Van Muyen, Makenn  00 Abbotsford C           8.60m      8.17m
      7.83m  7.83m  7.95m  8.17m  7.30m  7.74m
  6 #  321 Baars, Faith       00 Abbotsford C           8.00m      7.12m
      7.12m  X  6.44m  6.55m  6.90m  6.60m
  7 #  460 Ford, Annika       00 JL Crowe Sec,Trail                6.59m
      6.43m  6.47m  5.75m  6.35m  6.59m  5.33m
  8 #  702 Donald, Teagan     00 Abe,Calgary                       6.43m
      3.82m  6.43m
  9 #  700 Burton, Riley      00 Abe,Calgary                       6.21m
      6.21m  5.83m
 10 #  335 Letourneau, Mikae  00 Abbotsford C           5.00m      4.33m
      3.85m  X  4.33m

Event 147  Men Shot Put 6 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 14.44m  4/26/2014   Kendalle Melliphant, Crescent Hts
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  509 Arnold, Matthew    00 Revelstoke S,Revels              10.55m
      10.55m  10.54m  10.26m  10.47m  10.55m  10.01m
  2 #  689 Tonner, Evan       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca              10.42m
      X  10.06m  10.19m  9.88m  9.18m  10.42m
  3 #  328 Castellani, Evan   00 Abbotsford C           9.80m      9.65m
      9.14m  9.19m  8.69m  9.65m  9.41m  9.40m
  4 #  609 Alexandre, Dylan   00 St. Ann's Ac,Kamloo               9.45m
      5.90m  7.02m  X  8.93m  9.45m  X
  5 #  494 Ellingsen, Leif    00 Merritt,Merritt                   9.06m
      8.81m  8.84m  8.81m  9.02m  8.85m  9.06m

Event 156  Women Discus Throw 1 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 45.98m  4/30/2016   Gabrielle Rains, Bev Facey Hi
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
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....Event 156  Women Discus Throw 1 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  1 #  490 Haintz, Mateya     00 Maple Ridge,Pitt me   38.47m     32.30m
      32.30m  29.74m
  2 #  351 Sexsmith, Josie    00 Charles Bloo                     25.79m
      23.45m  19.70m  25.79m  X
  3 #  608 Corrales Nelson,   00 ST Thomas Mo,Burnab   36.80m     25.43m
      20.56m  22.27m  25.43m
  4 #  390 Heaton, Elisabeth  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              24.72m
      24.72m  23.85m     X
  5 #  418 Stork, Rowan       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              24.36m
      24.36m  X  17.93m  21.16m
  6 #  700 Burton, Riley      00 Abe,Calgary                      19.95m
      17.32m  19.95m
  7 #  702 Donald, Teagan     00 Abe,Calgary                      19.57m
      X  19.57m  14.55m  14.26m
  8 #  420 Tollefson, Maddie  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              19.47m
      19.47m  X  14.08m  16.93m
  9 #  588 Markoff, Marie     00 Seaton Secon                     17.58m
      17.58m  15.48m  X  12.36m
 10 #  503 Ezzemouri, Sophia  00 Pleasant Val,Armstr              15.84m
         14.58m  X  15.84m
 11 #  335 Letourneau, Mikae  00 Abbotsford C                      8.53m
      6.73m  8.53m  6.49m  X
 -- #  387 Gbadebo, Christia  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             X21.55m
      19.65m  21.55m  X  6.97m
 -- #  369 Altaf, Taiyaba     00 Crescent Hts,Calgar             X16.71m
      16.71m  X  X  15.59m

Event 157  Men Discus Throw 1.75 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 42.97m  4/30/2016   Vikramjit Gondara, WJ Mouat Sec
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  705 Ginther, Mackenzi  00 Abe,Calgary                      34.26m
      27.17m  26.32m  34.26m  X  30.27m  X
  2 #  689 Tonner, Evan       00 Ca:western Canad,Ca              32.94m
      X  28.98m  X  28.30m  26.52m  32.94m
  3 #  713 Menhem, Bashar     00 Abe,Calgary                      28.28m
      25.47m  27.15m  24.35m  24.88m  20.24m  28.28m
  4 #  509 Arnold, Matthew    00 Revelstoke S,Revels              24.63m
      X  X  X  24.10m  24.63m  19.56m
  5 #  441 Chaluck, Matthew   00 Golden Secon,Golden              21.79m
      X  18.69m  X  X  16.95m  21.79m
  6 #  625 Neufeld, Wilclair  00 Unity Christ,Chilli              19.59m
      19.59m  16.30m  6.66m  X  X  13.56m
  7 #  405 Nakum, Rishi       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              15.95m
      X  11.45m  X  10.80m  X  15.95m

Event 166  Women Javelin Throw 600g Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 35.62m  5/6/2018    Jasmine Soltys, Chilliwack S
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  429 Denness, Rori      00 Earl Marriot,White    37.00m     34.90m
      X  33.09m  34.03m  34.90m  33.77m  34.27m
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....Event 166  Women Javelin Throw 600g Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  2 #  351 Sexsmith, Josie    00 Charles Bloo                     30.33m
      26.98m  30.33m  26.70m  30.21m  29.55m  X
  3 #  502 Stroda, Muriel     00 Okanagan Mission,Ke   32.51m     29.72m
      26.75m  24.14m  25.11m  29.72m  24.86m  27.85m
  4 #  390 Heaton, Elisabeth  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              29.30m
      28.09m  25.92m  29.30m  X  28.45m  28.91m
  5 #  710 John, Leah         00 Abe,Calgary                      26.13m
      24.52m  X  24.46m  24.26m  26.13m  23.86m
  6 #  341 Van Muyen, Makenn  00 Abbotsford C          23.00m     24.93m
      23.99m  24.93m  22.27m  23.30m  20.57m  22.03m
  7 #  624 Lounsbury, Olivia  00 Unity Christ,Chilli   26.08m     23.91m
      X  22.32m  20.95m  23.91m  21.36m  21.45m
  8 #  559 Beckner, Maggie    00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon              21.39m
      21.20m  21.39m  21.33m  21.03m  20.22m  19.30m
  9 #  397 MacLaren, Maria    00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              20.32m
      18.71m  20.32m  X
 10 #  704 Gammie, Nicole     00 Abe,Calgary                      19.63m
      -  -  19.63m
 -- #  553 Sato, Misaki       00 Sa-Hali Seco,Kamloo                FOUL
      X  X  X

Event 167  Men Javelin Throw 800g Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 50.44m  5/6/2018    Jacob Taylor, Valleyview S
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  491 Payne, Elliott     00 Maple Ridge,Maple R   50.00m     50.20m
      X  X  50.20m  49.49m  47.05m  X
  2 #  705 Ginther, Mackenzi  00 Abe,Calgary                      36.89m
      36.89m  ND  ND  -  -
  3 #  494 Ellingsen, Leif    00 Merritt,Merritt                  34.18m
      31.99m  30.26m  32.59m  34.18m  33.47m  33.69m
  4 #  578 West, Taylor       00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon              26.45m
      18.76m  X  26.45m  25.49m  24.27m  24.82m
  5 #  572 Ollinger, Ben      00 Salmon Arm S,Salmon              20.61m
      10.54m  17.46m  20.61m  15.16m  17.75m  19.59m
  6 #  625 Neufeld, Wilclair  00 Unity Christ,Chilli              18.78m
      16.26m  18.78m  14.12m  18.60m  16.33m  14.11m
 -- #  681 Millard, Jonah     00 Ca:western Canad,Ca                 SCR

Event 176  Women Hammer Throw 4 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 56.60m  4/30/2016   Kaila Butler, Terry Fox Se
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  490 Haintz, Mateya     00 Maple Ridge,Pitt me   57.78m     57.22mR
      X  X  51.06m  57.22m  49.54m  56.92m
  2 #  608 Corrales Nelson,   00 ST Thomas Mo,Burnab   47.40m     45.46m
      X  45.46m  X  40.91m  42.23m  43.74m
  3 #  322 Beugelink, Yeliss  00 Abbotsford C          35.00m     32.85m
      X  31.79m  X  30.63m  32.34m  32.85m
  4 #  460 Ford, Annika       00 JL Crowe Sec,Trail    28.19m     20.96m
      X  X  20.96m  X  X  -
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....Event 176  Women Hammer Throw 4 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  5 #  321 Baars, Faith       00 Abbotsford C          22.00m     20.34m
      19.95m  X  X  X  X  20.34m
  6 #  335 Letourneau, Mikae  00 Abbotsford C          10.00m     14.43m
      12.79m  12.08m  11.58m  X  8.52m  14.43m

Event 177  Men Hammer Throw 6 kg Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 57.72m  4/30/2016   Vikramjit Gondara, WJ Mouat Sec
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  600 Bhandal, Iqam      00 Sir Winston,Vancouv   50.00m     50.54m
      X  50.32m  50.54m  X  50.31m  X
  2 #  509 Arnold, Matthew    00 Revelstoke S,Revels              50.41m
      X  X  X  47.72m  50.20m  50.41m

Event 185  Women Pole Vault Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 3.40m  5/6/2018    Bryn Walsh, Kelowna Seco
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  373 Badau, Raluca      00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               2.90m
     2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00
        O    O    O  XXO    O    O  XXX
  2 #  423 Watts, Abby        00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               2.20m
     2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30
        O    O    O  XXX
  3 #  710 John, Leah         00 Abe,Calgary                       2.00m
     1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10
       XO    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 #  719 Stark, Rebecca     00 Abe,Calgary                       1.80m
     1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90
        O   XO  XXO  XXX
  5 #  702 Donald, Teagan     00 Abe,Calgary                       1.70m
     1.60 1.70 1.80
       XO    O  XXX
  6 #  327 Breukelman, Sarah  00 Abbotsford C           1.80m     J1.70m
     1.60 1.70 1.80
        O   XO  XXX
 -- #  401 McKelvie, Morgan   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                  NH
     2.00
      XXX
 -- #  390 Heaton, Elisabeth  00 Crescent Hts,Calgar                  NH
     2.60
      XXX

Event 186  Men Pole Vault Senior (Gr. 11-12)
=========================================================================
      Battle: R 4.00m  4/30/2011   Spencer Allen, STA
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  730 Price-Roberts, Ad  00 Aberdeen Hal                      3.10m
     2.10 3.10 3.20
        O    O  XXX
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....Event 186  Men Pole Vault Senior (Gr. 11-12)

  2 #  328 Castellani, Evan   00 Abbotsford C           2.60m      3.00m
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10
        O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  3 #  400 Martyn, Seth       00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               2.90m
     2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90
        O    O    O    O    O    O
  4 #  410 Ponjevic, Veljko   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              J2.90m
     2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90
       XO    O    O  XXO    O
  5 #  668 Clarke, Winston    00 Ca:western Canad,Ca               2.80m
     2.60 2.70 2.80
        O    O    O
  6 #  701 Cramb, Julian      00 Abe,Calgary                      J2.80m
     2.60 2.70 2.80
      XXO    O   XO
  7 #  402 McLeod, Tyler      00 Crescent Hts,Calgar               2.50m
     2.00 2.10 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  8 #  721 Tanner, Marc       00 Abe,Calgary                       2.30m
     2.30 2.60
        O  XXX
  9 #  421 Van Aalst, Blake   00 Crescent Hts,Calgar              J2.30m
     2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40
        O   XO    O   XO  XXX


